# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
George R. Pettit	09/08/2006	
Noeleen Melody	09/11/2006	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

IIName.	ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS, a body corporate of the State of Arizona, acting for and on behalf of ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	Brickyard Suite 601, Room 691AA
Internal Address:	699 S. Mill Avenue
City:	Тетре
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85281

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0601658

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)916-5517

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602.916.5317
Email: amyho@fclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Stone Rosenfield, Fennemore Craig

Address Line 1: 3003 North Central Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85012

NAME OF CURNITTED.	Curan Chana Danarfield
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12504.552

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Stone Rosenfield

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 018266 FRAME: 0805

500152558

X40.00

source=12504.552 Assignment#page1.tif source=12504.552 Assignment#page2.tif source=12504.552 Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018266 FRAME: 0806

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, George R. Pettit of 6232 Bret Hills Drive, Paradise Valley, Arizona 85253, and Noeleen Melody of 7032 E. Indigo Street, Mesa, Arizona 85207, (herein referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements described in Patent Coorporation Treaty (PCT) Application No. PCT/US2006/001658 entitled "Synthesis of Sodium Narcistatin and Related Compounds", which was filed on January 17, 2006 and which claims the priority of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/644,397 entitled "Synthesis of 7-Deoxy Narcistatin and Related Compounds" executed by us;

AND WHEREAS, the ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS, a body corporate of the State of Arizona, acting for and on behalf of the ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY, Tempe, Arizona 85281, (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application above-identified, and in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention.

## NOW THEREFORE TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration received from ASSIGNEE, as set forth in ASSIGNEE'S current stated patent policy, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the provisions of the International Convention from the filing date of the above-named application, in and to said invention, and in and to any and all applications filed thereon, specifically the application hereinabove identified, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted on said application or for said invention;

AND, We hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representatives, that we will each assist ASSIGNEE without expense to ourselves or our legal representatives, in the prosecution of the application hereinabove identified, in the making and prosecution of any other applications, divisions, substitutions, renewals or reissues that the said ASSIGNEE may elect to

PATENT REEL: 018266 FRAME: 0807

Title: Synthesis of Sodium Narcistatin and Related Compounds

make covering said invention, and in any interference, litigation or other proceeding that may arise involving said invention or application, or patents issued thereon, and that we will execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all additional documents and papers and perform any further acts necessary to vest in ASSIGNEE the rights hereby conveyed;

AND the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or any other corresponding foreign agency or office is hereby authorized and required to issue all Letters Patent which may be granted upon said invention, applications, divisions, continuations, renewals and reissues, thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

AND each of the ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes any member of the firm of Fennemore Craig, P.C. to insert or complete any information, including but not limited to the patent application serial number or filing date, needed to effect this document's recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

	may A Settle		
		George R. Per	ttit
State of Arizona	) ) ss		
County of Maricopa	)		
20. 2 out, to me known	i and known to me	cuted and delivered the	y appeared before me George who executed the foregoing same for the purposes therein
		Notary Public	
My commission expires	3:		
May 9, 200	9		OFFICIAL SEAL  BONNIE L MELLO  MOTARY PUBLIC - ARZONA  MARICOPA COUNTY  BY COMER. Explore May 9, 2088

PCT Application No. PCT/US2006/001658

Title: Synthesis of Sodium Narcistatin and Related Compounds

# IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

		Noelee	en Melody	Wacht-	<b>*</b>
State of Arizona	) ) ss		OFFICIAL BONNIE	SEAL.	
County of Maricopa	) 55		SOTARY PUBLIC MARICOPA Wy Comm. Expires	access a	
On this	and known to		person wh	no executed	the foregoing
		Notary	) <i>MMLL</i> Public	L. M	Tello_
My commission expire	s:				
May 9, 2009	*				

**RECORDED: 09/18/2006**